

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16243-16246/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 31/07/2008 in WP No. 14433/2008
& WP No. 27708/2007 & WP No. 27749/2007 & WP No. 28373/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PALURE BHASKAR RAO ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
P.RAMASESHIAH & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 16/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr. K. Lakshminarasimha, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sundaravardhan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Altaf Fatima, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr.Nitin Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLPs is granted.
Issue notice.

Mr. T.N. Rao learned advocate appears and waives service of
notice on behalf of respondent No.8. Ms.D. Bharathi Reddy, learned
advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent
No.2. Let notice be issued to the other respondents. Dasti permitted,
in addition.

Let affidavits in reply on behalf of the respondents No.2 and 8
be filed within a period of four weeks.

Any promotions made pursuant to the impugned order shall be
subject to the final result of the present petitions.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master Court Master