

ITEM NO. 27

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 15857/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in WP No.  
14433/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

Y.V.RAMANA KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 30422-30425 of 2008.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master