

Nos.1 to 3 and last chance is already over.

Respondent Nos.4 to 6 have been served but there is no appearance.

The above matter can be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No.30424/2008

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.3 to 6 and 8.

Respondent Nos.2 and 7 have been served but there is no appearance.

Despite order dated 7.12.2009 of last chance, petitioner failed to take any step for issuance of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 9.
Item No.33

-3-

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith an office report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) No.30425/2008

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.3 to 6 and last chance is already over.

Respondent Nos.2, 8, 12 and 14 have been served but there is no appearance.

Despite order dated 7.12.2009 of last chance, petitioner failed to take any step for issuance of notice on respondent Nos.1, 7, 9 to 11 and 13.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith an office report for default of the petitioner.

SLP(C) Nos.2793-2794/2009

No counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents and last chance is already over.

SLP(C) No.28170/2009

Respondent Nos.3 to 5 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Petitioners to take fresh steps within a week for

issuance of notice on respondent Nos.1, 2, 6 and 7 by
registered post, acknowledgment due.
Item No.33 -4-

Request for dasti service of notice, in addition, is
allowed.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within
four weeks.

List again on 31.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd