

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28170/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in WP No.  
14433/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

Y.V.RAMANA KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Venita, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that respondent Nos. 1 and 7 to

9 in the present petition are already represented

in SLP(C) Nos. 30422-30425 of 2008.

In view of

the aforesaid, petitioners need not take any

steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 1

and 7 to 9.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER