

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 30422-30425/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in WP No.27708/2007,WP No.27749/2007,WP No.28373/2007,WP No.14433/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PALURE BHASKAR RAO ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAMASESHIAH & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 12/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has sought permission to issue fresh notice by dasti service on Respondent No.9. Permission is granted. Hence copy of the notice and process fee be filed within a period of two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)