

2 ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30422-30425/2008

PALURE BHASKAR RAO ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAMASESHIAH & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 27/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Druv Mehata, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M.H. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, name of Respondent No. 9 in SLP (C) 30422 of 2008 and common Respondent No. 7 in SLP (C) 30425 of 2008 is deleted from the array of parties from both the matters at the risk of the petitioners.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master