

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.30422-30425/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 31/07/2008 in WP Nos. 27749, 27708, 28373 of 2007 and 14433 of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PALURE BHASKAR RAO ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAMASESHIAH & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2793-2794 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28170 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7825-7826 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 30422-30425/08 &
28170/2009

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
for M/s Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

SLP(C) 2793-2794/09

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek R. Shukla, Adv.

SLP(C)7825-7826/11

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) 30422-25/08 &
2793-2794/2009

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

SLP(C) 30422-25/08

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

SLP(C) 30422-25/08

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C) 7825-26/11

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.30422-30425 of 2008 be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be

filed within four weeks thereafter.
List thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|