

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30422-30425/2008

PALURE BHASKAR RAO ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAMASESHIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7825-7826 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prerna E. Joseph, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar ,Adv
Mr. M. Ram Babu, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek R. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30422/2008

Respondent Nos.1 to 4, though duly represented through their learned Advocates, have failed to file their counter affidavit on record.

Item No.95

-2-

Respondent Nos.5 to 7 and 10 to 12 are reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared.

Respondent No.9 has been deleted from the cause title vide Court's order dated 27.4.2012.

Petitioner to take steps for getting the notice served on respondent No.8.

SLP(C) No.30423/2008

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are represented through the learned Advocates.

Respondent Nos.4 to 6 are reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared.

SLP(C) No.30424/2008

Respondent Nos.3 to 6, though duly represented through their learned Advocates.

Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 7 are reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared.

Fresh steps for getting the notice served on respondent No.8 be taken.

SLP(C) No.30425/2008

Respondent Nos.3 to 6, though duly represented through their learned Advocates.

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared.

SLP(C) No.7825-7826/2011

Service is complete.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3, though duly represented through their learned Advocates. Counter affidavit has already been filed.

Respondent No.4 in both the SLPs are petitioners in connected SLP(C) Nos.2793-2794/2009 and represented through the learned Advocate. Vakalatnama/counter affidavit, if not filed, be filed by the next date.

All the served respondents in all the matters to file counter affidavit by the next date.

List again on 18.1.2013.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd