

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30422-30425/2008

PALURE BHASKAR RAO ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAMASESHIAH & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 7825-7826 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Praseena B.Joseph, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar ,Adv
Mr M Rambabu, Adv.
Mr G.N.Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.30422-30423/2008

No further steps required to be taken as counter affidavits on behalf of the duly represented respondents have already come on record. Further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matter would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.30424/2008

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 6 has been filed on record.

-2-

Item No.6

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent No.8 and get the notice issued through the concerned District Court.

SLP(C) NO.30425/2008

No further steps required to be taken in the matter as counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 6 has been filed.

SLP(C) NO.7825-7826/2011

Duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 22.2.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |