

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.30422-30425/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in WP No.27708/2007,WP
No.27749/2007,WP No.28373/2007,WP No.14433/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

PALURE BHASKAR RAO ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAMASESHIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. Bala shivudu M., Adv.Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two week's time is granted finally to learned counsel for
the petitioners to take fresh steps in respect of unserved
respondent No. 8 In SLP(C) No. 30424 of 2008.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |