

f

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30422-30425/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in WP No.27708/2007,
WP No.27749/2007, WP No.28373/2007 and WP No.14433/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PALURE BHASKAR RAO ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAMASESHIAH & ORS. ETC.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.
(Appearance slip not provided)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that
he will move an application for deleting the name of Respondent
No. 8 in SLP(C) No. 30424 of 2008. Let the needful be done within
four weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER