

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
30422-30425/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2008  
in WP Nos. 27749/2007, 27708/2007, 28373/2007 and 14433/2008  
passed by the High Court of A.P at Hyderabad)

PALURE BHASKAR RAO ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RAMASESHIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2793-2794/2009

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28170/2009

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7825-7826/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)  
(In SLP (C) Nos. 30422-  
30425/2008)

Dr. K.Lakshmi Narsimha, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha Upadhyaya, Adv.  
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Advds.

For Respondent(s)  
Signature Not Verified  
(In SLP (C) Nos. 30422-  
Digitally signed by

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

30425/2008)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2014.07.23  
16:34:29 IST

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

Reason:

Ms. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

2

For Petitioner(s)  
(In SLP (C) Nos. 2793-  
2794/2009)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
(In SLP (C) Nos. 2793-

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

2794/2009)

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Advs.  
(In SLP (C) No.28170/2009)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
(In SLP (C) No.28170/2009) Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant S. Kanjele, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viswanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
(In SLP (C) Nos. 7825- Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.  
7826/2011)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR  
(In SLP (C) Nos. 7825- Mr. Amit Nain, Adv.  
7826/2011) Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Amjed Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 (Application for deletion of name of Respondent

No.8 in SLP (C) No. 30424/2008 is allowed.

Leave granted.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
Court Master