

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA  
Civil Appeal No(s). 6795-6798/2014

PALURE BHASKAR RAO ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.RAMASESHIAH &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6799-6800/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6801/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Srividya K Kaimal, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Naik H.K., Adv.  
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service in all the appeals herein is mentioned to have been complete. However, the concluding para of the office report that the spare copies have not been filed by the appellant in C.A.No.6795-98 and 6799-6800, 6801 of 2014 to get the notice of lodgement of petition of appeal to be issued. Accordingly report is opined to be contradictory. Registry is warned to be careful in future and to place appropriate report. Meanwhile, appellant in the aforesaid petitions to take appropriate steps for filing spare copies, if not yet filed.

List again on 8.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar