

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6795-6798/2014

PALURE BHASKAR RAO ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.RAMASESHIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6799-6800/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6801/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Laksh Puri, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.
Mr. A. Mukunda Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Shivani Khandekar, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6799-6800/2014

Despite opportunity, parties have yet not filed the

statement of case.

Signature Not Verified

Matters stand complete.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.08.19

13:48:58 IST

Reason:

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble

Court, as per rules, as and when the other connected matters

become ready for listing.

Item No.50

-2-

C.A. No. 6795-6798 and 6801/2014

Registry to issue notice of lodgement of petition of

appeal for the record of the High Court forthwith.

List again on 13.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar