

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 6801/2014

Y.V.RAMANA KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 14/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Udaya K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjai Singh, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 has been filed seeking deletion of name of respondent No. 7 from the array of parties. There is no opposition.

The name of respondent No. 7 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

Cause title be amended within two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)
Court Master