

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON: 13-10-2015
ITEM NO.: 31

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6795-6798 OF 2014 AND 6801 OF 2014

PALURE BHASKAR RAO ETC. ETC. ..APPELLANTS
-VERSUS-
P. RAMASESHIAH AND ORS. ETC. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Registrar Court on 12th August, 2015 with connected matters, when he was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

“C.A. No. 6795-6798 and 6801/2014

Registry to issue notice of lodgement of petition of appeal for the record of the High Court forthwith.
List again on 13.10.2015.”

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6795-6798/14 :-

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgement Petition of Appeal for the record of the High Court has been issued on 27th August, 2015 in CA No. 6795-6798 of 2014. But Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6801/2014

it is submitted that NLPA for the record of the High Court has been issued on 24th September, 2015. But no statement of case has been filed by the parties so far.

SERVICE POSITION OF THE MATTERS :-

C.A. NO. 6795 OF 2014

There are total 12 respondents in the matter above-mentioned. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4. Mr. Narender Kumar, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1. Proof of Delivery in respect of respondent Nos. 5, 7, 8, 10 and 12 has been received. AD card, duly signed has been received in respect of respondent nos. 6 and 11, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Name of respondent no. 9 has been deleted vide Court's order dated 27th April, 2012.

Service is complete.

C.A. NO. 6796 OF 2014

There are total 6 respondents in the matter above-mentioned. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3. Proof of Delivery duly signed has been received back from respondent nos. 4 to 6 but none has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service is complete.

C.A. NO. 6797 OF 2014

There are total 9 respondents in the matter above-mentioned. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 to 6. AD card in respect of respondent no. 1 and proof of delivery duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 2, 7 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Respondent no. 9 has been deleted vide Court's order dated 27th April, 2012. Name of Respondent no. 8 has been deleted vide Court's order dated 15th July, 2014.

Service is complete.

C.A. NO. 6798 OF 2014

There are total 14 respondents in the matter above-mentioned. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 to 6. Proof of Delivery duly signed has been received back from respondent nos. 2, 8, 12 and 14 but none has entered appearance on their behalf so far. AD card on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 9 to 11 and 13 have been received but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Name of Respondent no. 7 is deleted vide Court's order dated 27th April, 2012.

Service is complete.

C.A. NO. 6801 OF 2014

This is an appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 31st July, 2008, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in W.P. No. 14433 of 2008.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are 9 respondents in the matter. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent nos. 3 to 6. Mr. Narendra Kumar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2. Respondent nos. 1, 7 and 9 are common in connected matter i.e C.A. Nos. 6795-6798 of 2014.

Respondent no. 1 as respondent no. 1 in C.A. No. 6797 of 2014 and served with AD. Respondent No. 7 as respondent no. 9 in C.A. No. 6797 of 2014 viz. Mohd. Tahir Ali has been deleted vide Court's Order dated 14th September, 2015 and 27th April, 2012 respectively. Respondent no. 8 as respondent no. 7 are common in C.A. No. 6797 of 2014 and served with A.D. Respondent no. 9 as respondent no. 13 in C.A. No. 6798 of 2014 and served with A.D. But no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 9th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s Lawyers's Knit & Co., Advocate
2. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate
3. Mr. S. Potaraju, Advocate
4. Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Advocate
5. Mr. Narender Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR