

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1

LISTED ON : 15.10.2015

ITEM NO. : 88

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6802-6803 OF 2014

ARANGI DASARADHI & ORS.

..APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

THE DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL POLICE & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 19th December, 2008 of the High Court of Judicature of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Rev. WPMP No. 32674 of 2008 in Writ Petition No. 22204 of 2008 and Rev. WPMP No. 32672 of 2008 in Writ Petition No. 22208 of 2008

It is submitted that there are four Respondents each in both the Appeals. Common Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate and Respondent No. 4 in both the appeals above-mentioned are Appellant in connected Civil Appeal No. 6799-6800 of 2014 and represented by Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate but no separate vakalatnama/appearance has been filed on behalf of said Respondent No. 4 so far.

Service is complete.

Original Record is not requisitioned by the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Parties have not filed statement of case in terms of order XIX, Rule 32(2) of SC Rules, 2013 so far.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court as " Pre Final Hearing" matters with this office report .

Dated this, the 14th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate.
2. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR