

~ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6795-6798/2014

PALURE BHASKAR RAO ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.RAMASESHIAH & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for early hearing and permission to file additional documents and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6799-6800/2014

(With application for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6801/2014

C.A. No. 6802-6803/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Swathi Guleria, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, Adv.

Mr. B. Adhinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi, Adv.

Mr. Ramakrishna G., Adv.

Mr. Y. S. Venkata Rao, Adv.

Ms. Simdoora VML, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrashekhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.

Mr. Biju P Raman, Adv.

Mr. V. V. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ashthi Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. Vijaiashree Patnaik, Adv.

Ms. Sujata B., Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prshant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned senior counsel appearing on both sides.

Arguments concluded.

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

Judgment reserved.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar

List of books :-

1. (1981) 3 SCC 604

2. (1987) 4 SCC 566 (Para 6)

3. (2000) 3 SCC 562

4. (1994) 1 SCC 318 (Para 19)
5. (1980) 4 SCC 341 (Para 25)
6. (2000) 1 SCC 644 (Para 15)
7. (1988) 2 SCC 233 (Para 11)
8. (2010) 12 SCC 471 (Para 17)